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R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
168 Darren Bleasdale 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 320 40 280
927 Owen Robbins 31 37 40 37 40 40 35 40 300 31 269
18 Andrew Hawkes 40 40 37 40 40 31 35 33 296 31 265
333 Lee Wood 35 40 40 40 0 35 31 40 261 0 261
326 Corey Padgett 37 40 37 35 35 37 37 37 295 35 260
25 Darren Scott 35 37 37 35 37 37 35 33 286 33 253
614 Abbie McGuinness 33 37 35 37 37 40 31 30 280 30 250
331 David Crockett 37 37 37 28 33 40 27 37 276 27 249
10 Tyler McAlpin 35 35 35 33 33 35 40 35 281 33 248
401 Charlie Titcombe 31 40 37 27 33 37 37 31 273 27 246
501 David Attiwell 0 31 33 33 35 31 35 33 231 0 231
100 Mark Henry 0 28 31 33 35 28 35 37 227 0 227
62 Phil Chicken 33 35 35 33 33 28 28 0 225 0 225
183 Jamie McBain 29 33 29 35 28 27 40 29 250 27 223
59 Holly Woolley 33 31 33 31 31 31 31 33 254 31 223
99 John Cross 28 35 25 29 40 37 28 0 222 0 222
7 Charley Moroney 40 26 33 40 0 40 40 0* 219 0 219
48 Todd Crooks 31 31 29 29 31 31 31 35 248 29 219
218 Alex Fletcher 0 30 30 33 33 30 30 33 219 0 219
212 Daniel Cofield 27 29 27 31 31 33 33 35 246 27 219
201 James Avison 33 33 33 30 0 28 28 30 215 0 215
644 Karl Jarvis 37 37 35 29 40 35 28 0 241 28 213
72 Cai Mainwaring 33 33 29 37 37 29 31 0 229 29 200
888 Tomas Ramanauskas 30 33 33 33 33 33 33 0 228 30 198
12 Marc Jones 31 29 35 37 0 33 33 0 198 0 198
70 Richard Moroney 40 26 31 31 37 28 0 0 193 0 193
284 James Ashe 0 24 26 24 29 27 25 33 188 0 188
17 David Ewin 0 27 28 0 29 29 37 35 185 0 185
170 Daryl Ambrose 35 35 24 23 0 31 29 0 177 0 177
24 Thomas Edmunds 33 28 27 27 31 26 29 0 201 26 175
34 Nick Abbott 35 33 40 35 31 0 0 0 174 0 174
744 Alan Laidler 30 0 0 28 30 26 26 28 168 0 168
179 Mark Finch 28 27 25 25 0 26 27 0 158 0 158
11 Paul Davis 33 30 30 28 30 0 0 0 151 0 151
61 Michelle Swallow 25 33 31 28 28 0 0 0 145 0 145
422 Helen Crooks 25 25 26 0 27 0 0 31 134 0 134
51 Wesley Wickens 0 0 0 29 28 35 37 0 129 0 129
219 Gary Cook 29 0 0 31 35 33 0 0 128 0 128
704 Dale Ford 27 29 33 0 29 0 0 0 118 0 118
5 Will Ovenden 40 0 0 40 37 0 0 0 117 0 117
81 James Hawkes 0 29 0 0 29 29 29 0 116 0 116
738 Daniel Pollard 29 31 28 26 0 0 0 0 114 0 114
102 Stanley Bovill 0 0 0 0 0 35 33 37 105 0 105
20 Ansko Pitkanen 0 35 33 0 33 0 0 0 101 0 101
581 Harrison Barnes 0 0 0 0 35 33 33 0 101 0 101
89 Alan Crockett 37 0 0 0 0 26 37 0 100 0 100
266 Ryan Smith 0 33 0 0 0 33 33 0 99 0 99
193 Chris Baker 28 0 0 30 28 0 0 0 86 0 86
49 Stephen Gaunt 28 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 84 0 84
178 Ryan Green 26 0 0 28 28 0 0 0 82 0 82
15 Max Langmaid 0 0 0 0 0 37 40 0 77 0 77
84 Chris Smith 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 0 66 0 66
64 Andrew Smith 0 25 40 0 0 0 0 0 65 0 65
39 Fred Ling 28 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 65 0 65
135 Martin Hawkes (BMW Mini) 0 31 31 0 0 0 0 0 62 0 62
65 Andy Bennett 0 0 0 33 29 0 0 0 62 0 62
33 Chris Wheeler 26 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54
525 Andy Reed 26 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 52 0 52
6 Bradley Turner 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37

332 Tom Brooks 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 0 35
76 Jherek Upchurch 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 0 31
44 Greg Cozier 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27
757 Dale Brudzinski 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26 0 26
112 Robert Tinto 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26
221 David Hughes 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 26 0 26

Adrian Turner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Antony Browes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carl Stebbings 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Danny Ball 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
David Highes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
David Watt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Graeme Reid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ian Flitney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ian Smith 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nathan Jones 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nigel Davey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nik Artley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2022 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Overall Championship



           

Paul Platt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peter Hamlett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Richard Moore 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tony Lynch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 * Loss of Championship points from Round 8 at Knockhill due to penalty in accordance with Motorsport UK Section C.3.5.1.a and C.3.5.1.b



          

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total  Dropped Score Dropped Total
168 Darren Bleasdale 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 320 40 280
25 Darren Scott 35 37 37 35 37 37 35 33 286 33 253
62 Phil Chicken 33 35 35 33 33 28 28 0 225 0 225
48 Todd Crooks 31 31 29 29 31 31 31 35 248 29 219
61 Michelle Swallow 25 33 31 28 28 0 0 0 145 0 145
219 Gary Cook 29 0 0 31 35 33 0 0 128 0 128
704 Dale Ford 27 29 33 0 29 0 0 0 118 0 118
102 Stanley Bovill 0 0 0 0 0 35 33 37 105 0 105
89 Alan Crockett 37 0 0 0 0 26 37 0 100 0 100
39 Fred Ling 28 0 0 37 0 0 0 0 65 0 65
33 Chris Wheeler 26 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 54 0 54

2022 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Supermodified Overall



          

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total  Dropped Score Dropped Total
25 Darren Scott 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 33 264 33 231
62 Phil Chicken 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 0 210 30 180

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
219 Gary Cook 33 0 0 30 33 30 0 0 126 0 126
704 Dale Ford 28 33 33 0 30 0 0 0 124 0 124
102 Stanley Bovill 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 33 99 0 99
39 Fred Ling 30 0 0 33 0 0 0 0 63 0 63

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
168 Darren Bleasdale 40 33 33 40 33 33 33 33 278 33 245
48 Todd Crooks 35 28 28 37 30 30 28 30 246 28 218
61 Michelle Swallow 31 30 30 35 28 0 0 0 154 0 154
89 Alan Crockett 37 0 0 0 0 28 30 0 95 0 95
33 Chris Wheeler 33 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 59

2022 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Supermodified Up To 1600cc

Supermodified 1601cc to 2100cc

Supermodified over 2101cc



          

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total  Dropped Score Dropped Total
18 Andrew Hawkes 40 40 37 40 40 31 35 33 296 31 265
614 Abbie McGuinness 33 37 35 37 37 40 31 30 280 30 250
34 Nick Abbott 35 33 40 35 31 0 0 0 174 0 174
51 Wesley Wickens 0 0 0 29 28 35 37 0 129 0 129
20 Ansko Pitkanen 0 35 33 0 33 0 0 0 101 0 101
581 Harrison Barnes 0 0 0 0 35 33 33 0 101 0 101
15 Max Langmaid 0 0 0 0 0 37 40 0 77 0 77
135 Martin Hawkes 0 31 31 0 0 0 0 0 62 0 62
65 Andy Bennett 0 0 0 33 29 0 0 0 62 0 62
6 Bradley Turner 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 37 0 37
76 Jherek Upchurch 0 0 0 31 0 0 0 0 31 0 31

2022 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
BMW Mini Overall



R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total  Dropped Score Dropped Total
218 Alex Fletcher 0 30 30 33 33 30 30 33 219 0 219
201 James Avison 33 33 33 30 0 28 28 30 215 0 215
744 Alan Laidler 30 0 0 28 30 26 26 28 168 0 168
49 Stephen Gaunt 28 28 28 0 0 0 0 0 84 0 84
84 Chris Smith 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 0 66 0 66
221 David Hughes 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 26 0 26
112 Robert Tinto 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26

2022 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship

Modified



 

          

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
401 Charlie Titcombe 31 40 37 27 33 37 37 31 273 27 246
100 Mark Henry 0 28 31 33 35 28 35 37 227 0 227
7 Charley Moroney 40 26 33 40 0 40 40 0* 219 0 219

212 Daniel Cofield 27 29 27 31 31 33 33 35 246 27 219
644 Karl Jarvis 37 37 35 29 40 35 28 0 241 28 213
72 Cai Mainwaring 33 33 29 37 37 29 31 0 229 29 200
284 James Ashe 0 24 26 24 29 27 25 33 188 0 188
170 Daryl Ambrose 35 35 24 23 0 31 29 0 177 0 177
179 Mark Finch 28 27 25 25 0 26 27 0 158 0 158
738 Daniel Pollard 29 31 28 26 0 0 0 0 114 0 114
178 Ryan Green 26 0 0 28 28 0 0 0 82 0 82
64 Andrew Smith 0 25 40 0 0 0 0 0 65 0 65
332 Tom Brooks 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 0 35
757 Dale Brudzinski 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 0 26 0 26

7

2022 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Production Overall

* Loss of Championship points from Round 8 at Knockhill due to penalty in accordance with Motorsport UK Section C.3.5.1.a and C.3.5.1.b



          

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
401 Charlie Titcombe 31 40 40 29 35 37 37 33 282 29 253
7 Charley Moroney 40 28 35 40 0 40 40 0* 223 0 223

644 Karl Jarvis 37 37 37 33 40 35 31 0 250 31 219
284 James Ashe 0 27 29 27 33 29 28 37 210 0 210
72 Cai Mainwaring 33 33 33 37 37 31 35 0 239 31 208
170 Daryl Ambrose 35 35 28 26 0 33 33 0 190 0 190
738 Daniel Pollard 29 31 31 28 0 0 0 0 119 0 119
178 Ryan Green 28 0 0 31 31 0 0 0 90 0 90
332 Tom Brooks 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 35 0 35
757 Dale Brudzinski 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29 0 29

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
100 Mark Henry 0 30 30 33 33 30 33 33 222 0 222
212 Daniel Cofield 30 33 28 30 30 33 30 30 244 28 216
179 Mark Finch 33 28 26 28 0 28 28 0 171 0 171
64 Andrew Smith 0 26 33 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 59

7

Production 1600 8v
2022 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship

Production 1600 16v

Production 1601 to 2000

* Loss of Championship points from Round 8 at Knockhill due to penalty in accordance with Motorsport UK Section C.3.5.1.a and C.3.5.1.b



          

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total Drop
Dropped 

Total
333 Lee Wood 35 40 40 40 0 35 31 40 261 0 261
331 David Crockett 37 37 37 28 33 40 27 37 276 27 249
501 David Attiwell 0 31 33 33 35 31 35 33 231 0 231
183 Jamie McBain 29 33 29 35 28 27 40 29 250 27 223
12 Marc Jones 31 29 35 37 0 33 33 0 198 0 198
99 John Cross 28 35 25 29 40 37 28 0 222 25 197
70 Richard Moroney 40 26 31 31 37 28 0 0 193 0 193
17 David Ewin 0 27 28 0 29 29 37 35 185 0 185
24 Thomas Edmunds 33 28 27 27 31 26 29 0 201 26 175
422 Helen Crooks 25 25 26 0 27 0 0 30 133 0 133
525 Andy Reed 26 0 0 26 0 0 0 0 52 0 52
44 Greg Cozier 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 27

2022 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Classic Overall



          

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total Dropped
Dropped 

Total
422 Helen Crooks 33 33 33 0 33 0 0 33 165 0 165

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total Dropped
Dropped 

Total
333 Lee Wood 35 40 40 40 0 37 35 40 267 0 267
331 David Crockett 37 37 37 31 35 40 31 37 285 31 254
501 David Attiwell 0 33 35 35 37 35 37 35 247 0 247
183 Jamie McBain 31 35 31 37 31 31 40 33 269 31 238
70 Richard Moroney 40 29 33 33 40 33 0 0 208 0 208
24 Thomas Edmunds 33 31 29 29 33 29 33 0 217 29 188
525 Andy Reed 28 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 56 0 56
44 Greg Cozier 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 0 29

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total Dropped
Dropped 

Total
99 John Cross 33 33 30 33 33 33 30 0 225 30 195
17 David Ewin 0 30 33 0 30 30 33 33 189 0 189

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total Dropped
Dropped 

Total
12 Marc Jones 33 33 33 33 0 33 33 0 198 0 198

2022 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship

Classic Minicross

Classic Pre-1995 up to 2100cc

Classic Pre-1995 over 2101cc

Classic Supermodified



          

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5
Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 23-Apr 24-Apr 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total  Dropped Score Dropped Total
93 David Bell 30 33 33 33 0 129 0 129
315 Graeme Reid 0 0 30 30 0 60 0 60
8 Michael Boak 33 0 0 0 0 33 0 33
35 Martin Hawkes 28 0 0 0 0 28 0 28

2022 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Clubman 4x4



          

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
888 Tomas Ramanauskas 30 33 33 33 33 33 33 0 228 30 198
11 Paul Davis 33 30 30 28 30 0 0 0 151 0 151
193 Chris Baker 28 0 0 30 28 0 0 0 86 0 86

0

2022 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Production 4x4



                  

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total Dropped Score Dropped Total
927 Owen Robbins 31 37 40 37 40 40 35 40 300 31 269
326 Corey Padgett 37 40 37 35 35 37 37 37 295 35 260
10 Tyler McAlpin 35 35 35 33 33 35 40 35 281 33 248
59 Holly Woolley 33 31 33 31 31 31 31 33 254 31 223
5 Will Ovenden 40 0 0 40 37 0 0 0 117 0 117
81 James Hawkes 0 29 0 0 29 29 29 0 116 0 116
266 Ryan Smith 0 33 0 0 0 33 33 0 99 0 99

2022 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Junior Rallycross



          

R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 R6 R7 R8
Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Lydden Blyton Pembrey Pembrey Knockhill

No. Driver 27-Mar 23-Apr 24-Apr 28-May 26-Jun 17-Sep 18-Sep 23-Oct Total  Dropped Score Dropped Total
23 Luke Holly 0 0 0 33 33 30 30 30 156 0 156
21 Paul Batson 0 0 0 30 30 28 28 0 116 0 116
726 Corey Padgett 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 0 66 0 66
5 David Attiwell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 33 0 33

2022 BTRDA ® Autosport International Clubman's Rallycross Championship
Cross Car Overall


